
                        PALM BEACH COUNTY PICKLEBALL LEAGUE - Spring 2023
Division 1

1 Aberdeen CC 1 *Debbie Davis tripled34@aol.com (954)816-8650

Marty Krulick martinkrulick@yahoo.com (732) 513-4298

Ward Jannuzzi wjtenpro@gmail.com (713)408-3142

Scott Black , pro tennisproshop@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

Chris Lee, pro c_lee@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

2 Hunters Run 1+ *Steve Karlin skarlin61@gmail.com (516)526-0635

Mark Schreiber markschreiber@verizon.net (516)236-1981

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Regina Goldberg, Pro directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (516)551-6328

3 Polo Club 1+ *Richard Karson richard.karson@gmail.com (561)995-1280

Adrian Pelmus, Director adrianp@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

Natasha Kretschmer, Pro NatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

4 Polo Trace 1 *Neil Ostrow polopickleball@gmail.com (646)258-5621

Jon Rausch rauschrealtor@gmail.com (561)584-0732

Eden Lica, Pro edenlica@icloud.com (516)253-9697

5 Quail Ridge CC 1 *Pierre Colas pierrecolas05@gmail.com (514)894-4149

Maurice Poitras mauricecpoitras@gmail.com (514)512-3150

Trudy Vermeer, Pro tvermeer69@gmail.com (904)514-9450

6 Valencia Bay 1 *Mike Ossip mossip@aol.com (215)350-3502

Tony Alessi tonypat7@yahoo.com (401)330-8169

Taylor Niss, Pro taylornisshpu@gmail.com (954)663-0199

7 Valencia Sound 1+ *Janet Carbone janetrosecarbone@aol.com (973)768-7223

Bob Carbone cybergo900@aol.com (973)886-7311

Placido Ventura, Pro Plaxpb@gmail.com (561)315-0272

8 Villaggio *Ken Shavelson kens11@comcast.net (561)706-5930

Andy Hosang lahosang@aol.com ((954)854-6572

Frankie Moulton, Pro villaggiotennispro@gmail.com (561)543-5512
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Division 2

1 Hunters Run 2+ *Sue Kuncewitch sspice58@hotmail.com (516)729-8647

Michelle Robinson micherob39@gmail.com (516)662-7599

Regina Goldberg, Pro directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Eric Faro, Pro ericfaro@gmail.com (917)658-5204

2 Polo Trace 2 *Stu Bram sbram38571@comcast.net (339)364-1800

Eden Lica, Pro edenlica@icloud.com (516)253-9697

3 St Andrews CC 1 *Serena Werber skwer1@aol.com (561)702-5907

Jacki Becher jackibecher@bellsouth.net (954)263-7566

Dave Colby, Pro davecolby724@gmail.com (978)204-7675

4 Valencia Bay 2 *Steve Silverberg ssilvercom@aol.com (954)614-6619

Pat Alessi tonypat7@yahoo.com (914)393-2159

Jerry Dorfman jad313@aol.com (267)402-7933

Joe Bordonaro josephb0526@gmail.com (631)487-2159

Taylor Niss, Pro taylornisshpu@gmail.com (954)663-0199

5 Valencia Cove 1 *Rick Weiss rsweiss16@gmail.com (609)313-4229

Steve Rosen steverosen1203@gmail.com (561)445-0700

Brad Staskowski, Pro bradstask@comcast.net (954)415-5571

Gedy Norkute gedvile99@gmail.com (561)809-1217

Perry Sinett PERRY@PERRYSINETTINC.com (561)358-4315

6 Valencia Reserve 1 *Chuck DeMoisy demoisy@gmail.com (618)567-8988

David Stein dhstein@gmail.com (732)673-7777

Catherine Barton, Pro sportsatvalenciareserve@gmail.com (646)207-7668

7 Y & R Club 1+ *Frederic Kraft fkraft61148@gmail.com (410) 925-3863
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Division 3

1 Bellaggio 1 *Fred Israel fredi6588@gmail.com (973)204-8406

Dan Jacobson  dlj11145@yahoo.com (561)267-6567

Mike Krooks, Pro mkrookspicklepro@yahoo.com (954)464-1508

2 Buena Vida 1 *Marty Breisblatt mbreisblat@aol.com (610)721-5330

Corey Goldstein cgoldstein1010@gmail.com (516)641-6271

Jim Lavender, Pro jim_lavender@yahoo.com (954)504-3168

3 Four Seasons 1 *Steve Smith steven-smith@hotmail.com (860)729-0976

Howie Rowling hrowling@comcast.net (215) 962-4499

Will I Am DeLeon, Pro hitit@will-Iampickleball.com (561)563-0446

4 Polo Club 2+ *Bill Finkelstein bbfink00@aol.com (917)863-7719

Adrian Pelmus, Director adrianp@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

Natasha Kretschmer, Pro NatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

5 Quail Ridge CC 2 *Ellen Mesmer emesmer@aol.com (631)704-3455

Mike Lago mlago@aatc1.com (561)644-1800

Trudy Vermeer, Pro tvermeer69@gmail.com (904)514-9450

6 The Cascade *Lance Cohn lancecohn11@gmail.com (610)529-6906

Harry Coster costerharry@yahoo.com (908)894-4517

Must play away

7 Venetian Isles 1 *Ted Hammershlag rtrshammer@yahoo.com (631)495-4237

Lisa Kriger professorkriger@gmail.com (860)460-4534

8 Wycliffe CC 1 *Sid Tweady smtjr51@yahoo.com (407)462-1670

Stan Baum stanleybaum@gmail.com  (908)612-6100
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Division 4

1 Banyan Springs 1 *Jeff Elkin arljeff@comcast.net (732)371-1490

Steve Poris sporis@gmail.com (917)861-9751

Brett Maynard, Pro pbstrings561@gmail.com (561)543-7220

2 Coral Lakes 1+ *Jay Shulman jshulman14@gmail.com (908)896-8834

Mike Butler mikesue1958@gmail.com (860)205-0950

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

3 Lakes of Delray 1+ *Jay Buchalter jboy1225@aol.com (732)614-0494

Jayne Kulyassa jayne.kulyassa@gmail.com (732)407-4312‬

4 Tuscany Bay 1 *Warren Berger wibathome@gmail.com (310)210-7611

Harris Chandler hcac4372@gmail.com (516)410-1386

5 Valencia Bay 3 *Peter Albert pecker818@aol.com (917)885-5642

Diane Katims dianekatims@gmail.com (561)302-3739

Taylor Niss, Pro taylornisshpu@gmail.com (954)663-0199

6 Valencia Reserve 2 *Doug Branch dbr1718@aol.com (732)841-8401

Gary Lotenberg ggmbergers@aol.com (516)967-4279

Catherine Barton, Pro sportsatvalenciareserve@gmail.com (646)207-7668

7 Valencia Sound 2+ *Robert Shinbrot rshinbro@yahoo.com (908)770-5821

Robert Goodman Robfed123@gmail.com (516)269-1707

Placido Ventura, Pro Plaxpb@gmail.com (561)315-0272

8 Villaggio Reserve *Irwin Richt siam8600@gmail.com (845)709-1523

Arnie Wolinetz awol77@aol.com (516)984-2443

Marshall Feldman zigfel@hotmail.com (908)229-9273

Alan Antolic alantolic@gmail.com (561)702-7670
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Division 5

1 Aberdeen CC 2 *Debbie Spina Dspina621@aol.com (954)937-2169

Ira Hirschhorn Ira@gobenches.com (954)478-6618

Ward Jannuzzi wjtenpro@gmail.com (713)408-3142

Scott Black , Pro tennisproshop@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

Chris Lee, Pro c_lee@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

2 Bellaggio 2 *Judith List judith.list13@gmail.com (516)318-5802

Helen Sperling hcs1126@gmail.com (516)445-5534

Mike Krooks, Pro mkrookspicklepro@yahoo.com (954)464-1508

3 Huntington Lakes 1 *Robert Goldstein tomats1@aol.com (516)398-6888

Jill Fowler jilllikes2bike@gmail.com (480)688-1105

4 Palm Isles 1+ *Steve Awerman evetsnamrewa1@gmail.com (201)280-3853

Rudy Nunez, Pro rnunezhfmfg@gmail.com (954)258-3163

5 Polo Trace 3 *Mike Dratch mdratch@verizon.net (914)391-3158

Eden Lica, Pro edenlica@icloud.com (516)253-9697

6 Valencia Bay 4 *Rona Bordonaro Ronabordonaro@gmail.com (631)252-3536

Bruce Leibowitz bruleib325@gmail.com (954)234-1365

Taylor Niss, Pro taylornisshpu@gmail.com (954)663-0199

7 Valencia Isles 1 *Marcia Lynch marcia.lynch7@gmail.com (909)222-5546

Neil Hunter bgybossfan@gmail.com (732)690-8722

Ruth Halperin hjhal@comcast.net (312)969-9876
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Division 6

1 Boca Woods *Howard Mittleman howardmitt@gmail.com (973)819-4409

Keith Lipp, Director Tennis@BocaWoodsCC.com (561) 488-8734

Andrea Orsolini, Pro

Will I Am DeLeon, Pro hitit@Will-IAMPickleball.com (561)563-0446

2 Lakes of Delray 2 *Robin Warner wrenpro@icloud.com (718)207-1242

3 Palm Isles 2+ *Alan Schneidman alan1477@gmail.com (516)322-9255

Randy Hurtado randi605@gmail.com (347)585-7512

Rudy Nunez, Pro rnunezhfmfg@gmail.com (954)258-3163

4 St Andrews CC 2 *Barry Edelman Edtool8181@aol.com (614)915-9534

Caryl Jaffee carylj416@gmail.com (847)778-1004

Dave Colby, Pro davecolby724@gmail.com (978)204-7675

5 Valencia Cove 2 *Madeline Aufseeser maufseeser@gmail.com (954)494-0801

Marci Bernstein marceybern@gmail.com (847)877-4095

Barry Schreiber bmschreiber3@gmail.com (516)375-3631

Brad Staskowski, Pro bradstask@comcast.net (954)415-5571

Gedy Norkute gedvile99@gmail.com (561)809-1217

Perry Sinett, Pro PERRY@PERRYSINETTINC.com (561)358-4315

6 Valencia Reserve 3 *Jay Pachtman Freezer233@aol.com (347)267-7202

Jeffrey Homer heatjeff@aol.com (954)980-1645

Catherine Barton, Pro sportsatvalenciareserve@gmail.com (646)207-7668

7 Venetian Isles 2 *Tony Guerriero tggraphics1005@aol.com (917)797-2586

Mike Hody michael.hody@gmail.com (917)362-4378

8 Wycliffe CC 2 *John D'Alberti jdalberti1152@gmail.com (561)723-6362

Leslie Gross Leslie@lesliegross.com (516)384-8080
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Division 7

1 Banyan Springs 2 *Linda Payette lindampayette@gmail.com  (518)225-2727

Mabel Santiago heykidd40@yahoo.com (561)252-1731

Brett Maynard, Pro pbstrings561@gmail.com (561)543-7220

2 Coral Lakes 2+ *Seth Dinsky Seth@dinsky.com (516) 456-0039     

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

3 Four Seasons 2 *Marci Rowling mrowling@aol.com (215)962-4307

Mitchell Dworkin midw1212@att.net (631)682-9288

Lori Kenner lori@woodmonttravel.com (954)263-2692

Will I Am DeLeon, Pro hitit@will-Iampickleball.com (561)563-0446

4 Hunters Run 3+ *Helaine Berkowitz hberkowitz26@gmail.com (917)747-8025

Anna Wilson tennischamp889@aol.com (516)316-1089

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Regina Goldberg, Pro directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (516)551-6328

Eric Faro, Pro ericfaro@gmail.com (917)658-5204

5 Huntington Lakes 2 *Jerry Leabman jmleabman@gmail.com  (339)224-0412

Mark Resnick, Pro markresnick17@gmail.com (516)312-2879

6 Polo Club 3 *David Levy dflevy2@yahoo.com (561)816-9303

Adrian Pelmus, Director adrianp@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

Natasha Kretschmer, Pro NatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

7 Valencia Sound 3+ *Jeff Weissman jdrhw@aol.com (516)840-7615

Sam Barkin sbco1@verizon.net (917)861-2920

Placido Ventura, Pro Plaxpb@gmail.com (561)722-6231

8 Venetian Isles 3 *Art Scarlatti artscarlatti@gmail.com (302)733-0559

Jules Frankel Jffrankel1@gmail.com (516)462-4211

Suzanne Goodman suzannethegood@yahoo.com (561)317-5785
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Division 8

1 Buena Vida 2 *Steve Shapiro steveshapiro@comcast.net (610)212-7912

John Casciano jfcassr@gmail.com (561)356-1108

Jim Lavender, Pro jim_lavender@yahoo.com (954)504-3168

2 Newport Bay Club *Risa Snyder risasnyder@comcast.net (410)365-5773

Jill Anthony mayorj44@comcast.net (410)802-8333

3 Riverwalk *Andre Budd Andre.budd@gmail.com (443)742-6042

Manny Sanchez sanchezmanny@yahoo.com (561)281-6778

Stephen Bucar, Pro doubletime10s@gmail.com (561)301-5673

Must play away

4 Tuscany Bay 2 *David Rosenzweig drosenzweig@yahoo.com (914)216-4963

Chuck Lester Chucklester6@yahoo.com 561-531-1019

5 Valencia Bay 5 *Michael Westreich mdwestreich@gmail.com  (973)769-3115

Michael Keel Mlkeel1@yahoo.com (314)616-3575

Taylor Niss, Pro taylornisshpu@gmail.com (954)663-0199

6 Valencia Cove 4 *Rick Tabakin tabakinehs@aol.com (908)914-6335

Joel Dennett joeltools21@gmail.com (631)897-1241

Brad Staskowski, Pro bradstask@comcast.net (954)415-5571

Gedy Norkute gedvile99@gmail.com (561)809-1217

Perry Sinett PERRY@PERRYSINETTINC.com (561)358-4315

7 Valencia Isles 2 *Susan Charnam susancharnam@gmail.com (954)234-0951

Alan Scher alanscher18@gmail.com (973)309-0616
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Division 9

1 Aberdeen CC 3 *Ilene Allen ileneallenhr@gmail.com (516)993-5663

Ward Jannuzzi wjtenpro@gmail.com (713)408-3142

Scott Black , Pro tennisproshop@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

Chris Lee, Pro c_lee@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

2 Coral Lakes 3+ *Steve Baron stevebaron9@gmail.com (914)419-9796

Frank Leiber fhleiber@me.com (703)869-3486

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

3 Hunters Run 4+ *Karen Siris princ9e@aol.com (516)851-0471

Michael Love Stagecoach325@gmail.com (650)556-6887

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Regina Goldberg, Pro directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (516)551-6328

Eric Faro, Pro ericfaro@gmail.com (917)658-5204

4 Huntington Lakes 3 *Mike Kess kess401@msn.com (301)801-2319

Mark Resnick, Pro markresnick17@gmail.com (516)312-2879

5 Palm Isles 3+ *Lynn Goodman stk100@aol.com (516)993-7538

Randy Miller randr0416@gmail.com (407)808-8585

Rudy Nunez, Pro rnunez25@yahoo.com (954)258-3163

6 Valencia Pointe 2 *Joe Margolin joemar57@bellsouth.net (561)445-5345

Les Gaspin lesjay15@aol.com (516)318-2331

Steve Cohen steve77999@yahoo.com (516) 312-6032

7 Wycliffe CC 3 *Reba Folsom rjfolsom@comcast.net   (561)722-6231

Barbie Gonzales bgmancini0612@gmail.com (561)451-5224
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Division 10

1 Aberdeen CC 4 *Michele Schneck MKSchneck@schnecklaw.com (973)214-1266

Amy Birtman abirtman@gmail.com (847)903-1656

Ward Jannuzzi wjtenpro@gmail.com (713)408-3142

Scott Black , Pro tennisproshop@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

Chris Lee, Pro c_lee@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

2 Coral Lakes 4+ *Don Brandes tenus30@gmail.com (908)884-6066

Barbara Koch barbsk@aol.com (917)747-7552

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

3 Hunters Run 5+ *Jaye Greenfest jayegreenfest@gmail.com (301)461-8779

Debbie Picker dpicker@optonline.net (631)741-2218

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Regina Goldberg, Pro directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (516)551-6328

Eric Faro, Pro ericfaro@gmail.com (917)658-5204

4 Huntington Pointe *Pat Sinclair sredddmama@comcast.net (561)573-5670

Gary Lipsitz lipsitzgary@gmail.com (443)831-9046 

Doug Plean, Pro dnplean@gmail.com (561)235-6860

5 Valencia Pointe 3 *Jane Mason jama429@aol.com (508)341-8359

Phil Wax philipwax@comcast.net (508)654-2499

6 Wycliffe CC 4 *Sue Tweady suecsmt@yahoo.com (407)484-9190

Iris Berger irisberger46@gmail.com (914)396-9019

Beverly Roach beforugo@aol.com (516)680-1517

7 Y & R Club 2+ *Leslie Weinberg leslierw54@gmail.com  (201)707-1604
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Board of Directors

Walter Gassner wgassner98@yahoo.com

Howard Shames howard_shames@yahoo.com

Howie Rowling hrowling@comcast.net

Frank Rosenblum fmr12@aol.com

Murray Gendzel murraygend@aol.com

Tony Guerriero tggraphics1005@aol.com

Sid Tweady smtjr51@yahoo.com

Janety Carbone janetrosecarbone@aol.com

Debbie Spina Dspina621@aol.com

Division Coordinators

1 Rick Tabakin (908)914-6335 TabakinEHS@aol.com

2 Howie Rowling (215) 962-4499 hrowling@comcast.net

3 Frank Rosenblum (516)410-8634 fmr12@aol.com

4 Seth Dinsky (516)456-0039 seth@dinsky.com

5 Rick Levy (561)358-6903 richardneal45@hotmail.com

6 Paul Honig (561)504-0597 paulkhonig@gmail.com

7 Sid Tweady (407)462-1670 smtjr51@yahoo.com

8 Howard Shames (585)259-0566 howard_shames@yahoo.com

9 Steve O'Connor (201)388-8749 sbjoconnor19@gmail.com

10 Jayne Kulyassa (732)407-4312‬ jayne.kulyassa@gmail.com

Anti-Stacking review committee

Stu Liebeskind Divisions 1 and 2 sliebesk@aol.com

Howie Rowling Division 3, 4, 5, hrowling@comcast.net

Paul Honig Division 6 and 8 PaulKHonig@gmail.com

Steve O'Connor Division 7 sbjoconnor19@gmail.com

Wendy Weiss Division 9 wweiss016@gmail.com

Jaime Navarro Division 10 jaimenavarro@me.com
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